Defendants shall pay lead plaintiff Steve Chambers a payment of one-hundred thousand

dollars ($100,000.00) for the purchase of Mr. Chambers’ websites in accordance with the terms

of the Settlement Agreement.

3. Defendants shall pay class counsel attorney’s fees in the amount of fourteen million,

eight hundred fourteen thousand, nine-hundred and ninety four dollars and seventy cents

($14,814,994.70), and costs in the amount fo five-hundred and eight thousand, two-hundred ninety

two dollars and sixty-seven cents ($508,292.67) in costs.

4.  The Claims Administrator, Kurtzman Carson Consultants, LLC, shall be paid  for its fees

and expenses in connection with the administration of the Settlement Agreement, in accordance